 www.e-t-a.de  1
Bus Controller CPC10PN (ControlPlex®)
1646
  7
Description
The bus controller CPC10xx-Tx is the central communication
sub-assembly of the intelligent power distribution systems type
ControlPlex®. The CPC10 allows communication with up to ninety-

						�      Versions
 						      001 Marking
 CPC10	   PN	 -	 T1	 - 001	 ordering example
Technical data (Tamb = 25 °C, UB = DC 24 V) Technical data (Tamb = 25 °C, UB = DC 24 V)
USB service and maintenance interface (-X61)
X61 connection to a PC for communication with
the user software
cable length max. 2.5 m
Type: USB-2.0 Type B
PROFINET interface (-X81, -X82) with integral switch
X81
Connection to bus system PROFINET
Type: RJ45
When wiring and connecting to the bus
system PROFINET the installation and
wiring regulations of the PROFIBUS User
Organisation (PNO) have to be observed.
X82 Connection to bus system PROFINET
Type: RJ45
When wiring and connecting to the bus
system PROFINET the installation and
wiring regulations of the PROFIBUS User
Organisation (PNO) have to be observed.
Status indication of the CPC10PN-Tx
LED "PWR"
LED "CE"
LED "CM"
LED lighted with supply voltage applied
Status indication shows status of bus
controller CPC10
LED colours: red, green, yellow, orange
The LED shows the status of the
communication between the communication
unit and electronic circuit protector.
LED colours: red, green, yellow, orange
LED "NS"
LED "MS"
Indication of network status of the
communication of the internal communication
module status to the PROFINET master
LED colours: red, green, yellow, orange
Status indication of the internal
communication module
LED colours: red, green, yellow, orange
General data
Mounting method rail mounting to EN 60715 - 35 x 7.5
Temperature range 0...50 °C (without condensation)
Storage temperature -20…+70 °C
Housing material plastic
Protection class terminals IP20 EN60529
Dielectric strength DC 32 V (load circuit)
Dimensions see dimensional drawing (tolerances to DIN
ISO 286 part 1 IT13)
Mass CPC10PN-T1     approx. 125 g
CPC10PN-T4     approx. 185 g
EMC • �EN 61000-6-2 2005 Electromagnetic
compatibility (EMC)
part 6-2: Basic standards - noise
immunity for industrial areas
• �EN 61000-6-4
2007+A1:2011 Electromagnetic compatibility
(EMC) – part 6-4: Basic standards – noise
immunity for industrial areas
Vibration 3 g, test to IEC 60068-2-6 test Fc
Operating mode Indication of operating mode
LED CM LED CE LED PWR
SVS_SYSTEMINIT yellow yellow green
SVS_ERROR_CRITICAL yellow red green